
 
 

SAFETY UPDATE  

RECALL NOTICE 
 
 
Lifestyle Evolution Inc. is voluntarily recalling select lots of NuGo Dark 
Chocolate Chip and Dark Chocolate Pretzel nutrition bars because they 
may contain undeclared milk. 
If you have any recalled lots, please discontinue use and contact us at 
recallinfo@vitacost.com for a full refund. 
 
Recalled Products Sold by Vitacost.com Inc. 

Product UPCs Lots Best By Date  

NuGo Nutrition NuGo 
Dark Bars Gluten 
Free   Chocolate 
Chocolate Chip –  
12 Bars 

691535521025 

C24234B 
C24235A 
C24235B 
C24236A 

12/21/2025 
12/22/2025 
12/23/2025 

NuGo Nutrition NuGo 
Dark Bars Gluten 
Free   Chocolate Pretzel - 
12 Bars 

691535529021 B24227B 12/14/2025 

 
Recalled Products Not Sold by Vitacost.com Inc. 

Product UPCs Lots Best By Date  

NuGo Dark Multipack 
Chocolate Chip and 
Chocolate Pretzel  
w Sea Salt 

69153552004 

B24235A 
B24235B 
B24236B 
C24236A 

12/22/2025 
12/23/2025 

 


