SAFETY UPDATE RECALL NOTICE

Lifestyle Evolution Inc. is voluntarily recalling select lots of NuGo Dark Chocolate Chip and Dark Chocolate Pretzel nutrition bars because they may contain undeclared milk.

If you have any recalled lots, please discontinue use and contact us at recallinfo@vitacost.com for a full refund.

Recalled Products Sold by Vitacost.com Inc.

Product	UPCs	Lots	Best By Date
NuGo Nutrition NuGo Dark Bars Gluten Free Chocolate Chocolate Chip – 12 Bars	691535521025	C24234B C24235A C24235B C24236A	12/21/2025 12/22/2025 12/23/2025
NuGo Nutrition NuGo Dark Bars Gluten Free Chocolate Pretzel - 12 Bars	691535529021	B24227B	12/14/2025

Recalled Products Not Sold by Vitacost.com Inc.

Product	UPCs	Lots	Best By Date
NuGo Dark Multipack	69153552004	B24235A	
Chocolate Chip and		B24235B	12/22/2025
Chocolate Pretzel		B24236B	12/23/2025
w Sea Salt		C24236A	